

COMPANY NAME :

LOCAL CURRENCY :

Ecu-Line Paraguay

PTG

Balance Sheet

ROE

ASSETS	
<u>FIXED ASSETS</u>	
I. Formation expenses (NBV)	
II. Intangible fixed assets(NBV)	
III. Tangible fixed assets(NBV)	
A. Land & buildings	
B. Plant, machinery & equipment	
C. Office equipment (fax,copier..)/ furniture & vehicles	
D. Leasing & other similar rights	
E. Leasehold Improvements	
Note on NBV	
IV. Financial fixed assets	
A 1 Investments in subsidiaries	
A 2 Advances to subsidiaries	
B Investments in other enterprises	
C Guarantees given	
D Long Term Loans Receivable	
<u>CURRENT ASSETS</u>	
V. Short Term Loans Receivable	
VI. Inventories	
VII. Amounts receivable within one year	
A. Trade debtors/Bad debt/Sales accruals	
Debtors (Total Accounts Receivables)	
Revaluation on AR	
Provision bad debt (-)	
Accruals invoices still to be made- Only Operational	
B. Other amounts receivable < 1 year	
VIII. Short-term investments	
IX. Cash at bank and in hand	
X. Deferred charges Operational & G&A / Accrued income-Only G&A	
TOTAL ASSETS	

31-12-19		31-12-18	
31 December 2019	0.000141000	31 December 2018	0.000148000
Local currency TO COMPLETE	Eur	Local currency TO COMPLETE	Eur
113,242,435.22	15,967.18	90,746,519.00	13,430.48
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5,442,248.19	767.36	5,129,383.00	759.15
10,911,187.03	1,538.48	1,445,636.00	213.95
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10,911,187.03	1,538.48	1,445,636.00	213.95
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
96,889,000.00	13,661.35	84,171,500.00	12,457.38
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
96,889,000.00	13,661.35	84,171,500.00	12,457.38
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
272,177,985.26	38,377.10	555,713,649.80	82,245.62
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
143,971,786.96	20,300.02	103,096,524.29	15,258.29
99,558,050.96	14,037.69	58,682,788.29	8,685.05
80,058,050.96	11,288.19	67,007,812.29	9,917.16
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	-8,325,024.00	-1,232.10
19,500,000.00	2,749.50	0.00	0.00
44,413,736.00	6,262.34	44,413,736.00	6,573.23
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
128,206,198.30	18,077.07	452,617,125.51	66,987.33
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
385,420,420.48	54,344.28	646,460,168.80	95,676.10

COMPANY NAME :

LOCAL CURRENCY :

Balance Sheet

ROE

LIABILITIES	
<u>CAPITAL & RESERVES</u>	
I. Capital	
Issued Capital	
Uncalled Capital (-)	
II. Share premium Account	
III. Revaluation Surpluses	
IV. Reserves	
V. Accumulated Result (loss (-))	
<u>VII. PROVISIONS</u>	
Pension & similar obligations	
Taxation	
Major repairs & maintenance	
<u>VIII. LONG TERM LIABILITIES</u>	
A. Subordinated loans	
B.1 Advances from ShareHolders	
B.2 Long Term Loans (payable)	
C. Leasing & similar obligations LT	
D. Credit Institutions LT	
E. Other amounts payable LT	
<u>IX. CURRENT LIABILITIES</u>	
A. Current portion of amounts payable after +1 year	
Loans	
Leasing & similar obligations	
Credit Institutions	
B. Credit Institutions (excl. loans over more than 1 bookyear)	
C. Loans ST	
D. Creditors + Accruals invoices receivable	
Creditors (Accounts Payables)	
Revaluation	
Accruals for Invoices still to be received + Trade Accruals/Op. Estimates	
E. Taxes (income tax, taxes on salaries)	
F. Salaries, social security, provision holiday pay, ...	
G. Other amounts payable	
X. Deferred income Operational & G&A / Accrued charges Only G&A	
TOTAL LIABILITIES	

Ecu-Line Paraguay

PYG

31-12-19		31-12-18	
31 December 2019	0.000141000	31 December 2018	0.000148000
Local currency TO COMPLETE	Eur	Local currency TO COMPLETE	Eur
54,687,274.28	7,710.91	-90,859,845.17	-13,447.26
50,000,000.00	7,050.00	50,000,000.00	7,400.00
50,000,000.00	7,050.00	50,000,000.00	7,400.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15,289,486.00	2,155.82	15,289,486.00	2,262.84
-10,602,211.72	-1,494.91	-156,149,331.17	-23,110.10
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
322,665,717.26	45,495.87	724,307,013.97	107,197.44
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
130,862,758.47	18,451.65	217,912,534.98	32,251.06
123,836,390.47	17,460.93	138,022,534.98	20,427.34
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7,026,368.00	990.72	79,890,000.00	11,823.72
47,423,249.29	6,686.68	56,598,454.91	8,376.57
19,691,667.00	2,776.53	13,978,148.00	2,068.77
124,688,042.50	17,581.01	435,817,876.08	64,501.05
8,067,428.94	1,137.51	13,013,000.00	1,925.92
385,420,420.48	54,344.28	646,460,168.80	95,676.10

COMPANY NAME :

Ecu-Line Paraguay

LOCAL CURRENCY :

PYG

Profit & Loss Account**AVERAGE ROE**

31 December 2019

0.000146000

31 December 2018

0.000150000

	Local currency TO COMPLETE	Eur	Local currency TO COMPLETE	Eur
<u>REVENUES</u>	<u>1,437,109,799.35</u>	<u>209,818.03</u>	<u>1,222,889,008.64</u>	<u>183,433.35</u>
Operating Income (incl. operational accruals)	1,437,109,799.35	209,818.03	1,222,889,008.64	183,433.35
Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<u>CHARGES</u>	<u>1,281,248,999.26</u>	<u>187,062.35</u>	<u>1,420,541,839.01</u>	<u>213,081.28</u>
Operating Expenses (incl. operational accruals)	853,275,087.61	124,578.16	1,012,977,099.78	151,946.56
General and administrative expenses	250,468,187.65	36,568.36	245,173,975.34	36,776.10
Staff Expenses	177,505,724.00	25,915.84	153,180,469.89	22,977.07
Depreciations on trade debts	0.00	0.00	8,325,024.00	1,248.75
Decrease of value in stocks	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Provision for Risks & Charges	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other operating expenses	0.00	0.00	885,270.00	132.79
<u>EBITDA</u>	<u>155,860,800.09</u>	<u>22,755.68</u>	<u>-197,652,830.37</u>	<u>-29,647.92</u>
Depreciations on fixed assets	3,059,766.79	446.73	171,968.00	25.80
<u>OPERATING RESULT</u>	<u>152,801,033.30</u>	<u>22,308.95</u>	<u>-197,824,798.37</u>	<u>-29,673.72</u>
<u>FINANCIAL REVENUES</u>	<u>2,103,800.00</u>	<u>307.15</u>	<u>-3,391,809.25</u>	<u>-508.77</u>
Financial Revenues without exchange profit	2,103,800.00	307.15	97,466.00	14.62
Exchange profit	0.00	0.00	-3,489,275.25	-523.39
<u>FINANCIAL COSTS</u>	<u>9,357,713.85</u>	<u>1,366.23</u>	<u>3,844,816.55</u>	<u>576.72</u>
Financial costs without exchange costs	9,357,713.85	1,366.23	3,844,816.55	576.72
Exchange costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<u>FINANCIAL RESULT</u>	<u>-7,253,913.85</u>	<u>-1,059.07</u>	<u>-7,236,625.80</u>	<u>-1,085.49</u>
<u>EXCEPTIONAL REVENUES</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
<u>EXCEPTIONAL COSTS</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
<u>RESULT BEFORE TAXES</u>	<u>145,547,119.45</u>	<u>21,249.88</u>	<u>-205,061,424.17</u>	<u>-30,759.21</u>
<u>INCOME TAXES</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
<u>NETT RESULT BEFORE DIVIDENDS</u>	<u>145,547,119.45</u>	<u>21,249.88</u>	<u>-205,061,424.17</u>	<u>-30,759.21</u>
<u>DIVIDENDS PAID</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
<u>DIVIDENDS RECEIVED</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
<u>NETT RESULT FOR THE YEAR</u>	<u>145,547,119.45</u>	<u>21,249.88</u>	<u>-205,061,424.17</u>	<u>-30,759.21</u>